
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

2 

7 

07 

51 

36 

82 

85 

44 

3 

8 

64 

16 

9 

4 

89 

56 

20 

58 

71 

75 

46 

01 

99 

33 

38 

Name 

Doug Coby 

Ryan Newman 

Patrick Emerling 

Justin Bonsignore 

David Sapienza 

Ron Silk 

Woody Pitkat 

Bobby Santos 

Rowan Pennink 

Donny Lia 

Rob Summers 

Timmy Solomito 

Chase Dowling 

Jimmy Blewett 

Matt Swanson* 

Craig Lutz* 

Max Zachem 

Eric Goodale 

Jimmy Zacharias 

Shawn Solomito 

Jeff Goodale 

Melissa Fifield 

Jamie Tomaino 

Wade Cole 

Gary Byington* 

Sponsor 

Dunleavy's Repair/A&J Romano 

Menards/Aggressive Hydraulics 

Buffalo Auto Auction 

Phoenix Communications, Inc. 

Frankie's Towing/Wine Country 

Horton Avenue Materials 

Stuarts Automotive 

Tinio Corp./Dan Kelley/Curb Records 

Cape Cod Copper/Canto Paving 

Sypher Construction/Bardahl 

HTE/Dell Electric/Complete Const. 

Diversified Metals/R.B. Enterprises 

S&S Asphalt Paving/Dunleavy's 

Starrett/Mayhew 

Spafco Race Chassis/FMR Racing 

Lutz Motorsports 

Lu-Mac's Package Store/VWS 

GAF Roofing/RBSCorp. 

Half Axe Acres/Buckeyes Auto 

Eastport Feeds 

Riverhead Building Supply 

Eastern Propane & Oil 

Dunleavy's Repair/Atlantic Sprinkler 

Performance  Engines/Kendall Oil 

Perf Engines/Kendall Oil 

Best Tm 

29.350 

29.382 

29.482 

29.508 

29.530 

29.534 

29.537 

29.568 

29.575 

29.575 

29.589 

29.635 

29.642 

29.668 

29.694 

29.749 

29.757 

29.819 

29.931 

29.991 

30.000 

30.906 

30.977 

31.031 

31.721 

Best Speed 

129.772 

129.630 

129.191 

129.077 

128.981 

128.963 

128.950 

128.815 

128.784 

128.784 

128.724 

128.524 

128.493 

128.381 

128.268 

128.031 

127.997 

127.731 

127.253 

126.998 

126.960 

123.238 

122.956 

122.742 

120.072 

In Lap 

27 

4 

16 

14 

17 

14 

7 

14 

11 

16 

17 

9 

19 

5 

14 

20 

2 

9 

2 

8 

8 

5 

4 

6 

20 

Laps 

27 

6 

25 

23 

36 

33 

17 

26 

27 

23 

33 

32 

27 

26 

34 

24 

18 

28 

11 

23 

26 

26 

6 

8 

26 

Diff 

0.032 

0.132 

0.158 

0.180 

0.184 

0.187 

0.218 

0.225 

0.225 

0.239 

0.285 

0.292 

0.318 

0.344 

0.399 

0.407 

0.469 

0.581 

0.641 

0.650 

1.556 

1.627 

1.681 

2.371 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 9/23/2016 3:37:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR 

New Hampshire Motor Speedway 

NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour 

NWMT Final Practice 2 

Practice started at 14:49:59 

New Hampshire Motor Speedway 1.058 miles 

9/23/2016 02:50 PM 


